

CS 217/23

YOGESH KUMAR VS VIKRAM SINGH

04.05.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sarwal, Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

This is suit for recovery of Possession, permanent injunction and damages/*Mesne* profit. Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with section 151 of CPC to the defendants on filing PF & RC as well as through speed post and authorized courier.

Put up on **08.08.2023**.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-04.05.2023