

10.10.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Replication alongwith an application under Order XXXIX Rule 10 CPC and reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC alongwith documents filed by the plaintiff. Spare copy of the same kept on record to be supplied to the other side.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 21.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-10.10.2023