

CS 217/23
YOGESH KUMAR Vs. VIKRAM SINGH

21.11.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Sarwal.
Sh. A.K. Nigam Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents is filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Arguments heard on applications u/o 7 Rule 11 r/w section 151 of CPC filed by defendant and order u/o 7 Rule 14 (3) r/w section 151 of CPC filed by the plaintiff on 17.11.2023.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he has no objection if the application u/o 7 Rule 14 (3) r/w section 151 of CPC filed by the plaintiff on 17.11.2023 is allowed.

In view of the submissions so made and contents of application, the same is disposed off as allowed.

Another application u/o 7 Rule 14 (3) r/w section 151 of CPC filed on 10.10.2023 is pending adjudication. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he wants to file a reply to the same. He is directed to file the reply with advance copy to the opposite side till the next date of hearing.

Put up for orders/clarification if any, on application u/o 7 Rule 11 r/w section 151 of CPC on 15.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2023