

CS 217/23  
YOGESH KUMAR Vs. VIKRAM SINGH

15.12.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kr. Sarwal.  
Sh. A.K. Nigam Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 a/w  
defendant no.1.

By separate order of the even date, the application of the  
defendant moved u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC stands dismissed.

**Put up for completion of pleadings, replication if any,  
admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 08.01.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
15.12.2023