

08.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sarwal.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. A.K. Nigam.

Case is today listed for framing of issues.

On the basis of pleadings of parties, the following issues are hereby framed.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves the Will dt. 26.12.2022 executed by Sh. Sohan Lal in favour of plaintiff? OPP

If yes,

2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of possession of suit property mentioned in Will? OPP

3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction as prayed for? OPP

4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for damages as prayed for? OPP

5. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for. Both the sides to file their list of witnesses within 15 days from today. Plaintiff to file evidence by way of affidavit with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for P.E. on 13.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2024