

06.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vipin Kumar.

Case is today listed for plaintiff's evidence.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged in the matter and has applied for certified copies.

An application under Order 7 Rule 14 r/w 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he has already applied for certified copy and he would take the complete file after that he will argue the present application.

**At request, put up for plaintiff's evidence on 02.07.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
06.05.2024