

02.07.2024

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vipin Kumar and Sh. Balram, Id. Counsels for defendant with defendant.

It is submitted by plaintiff that a transfer petition is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and hence adjournment is sought.

At request put up for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC on 30.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-02.07.2024