

CS217/23

YOGESH KUMAR Vs. VIKRAM SINGH

04.12.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Hitesh Kumari, Id. Counsel for defendant.

It is perused that plaintiff sought adjournment on LDOH, however, plaintiff has not appearing before the court today. Hence, put up at 2.00 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.12.2024

At this stage

At 11.00 a.m.

Shri Yogesh Kumar-plaintiff has appeared in person. He has been apprised about adjournment at 2.00 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.12.2024

At 2.00 p.m.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments on application u/s 7 rule 14 CPC. However, none has appeared on behalf of defendant despite waiting.

In view of the same, put up for arguments on IA u/o 7 rule 14 CPC on 23.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.12.2024