

CS 217/23
YOGESH KUMAR Vs. VIKRAM SINGH

21.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person through VC.

Sh. Sachin Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Plaintiff is seeking adjournment on some personal grounds.

In the larger interest of justice one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file evidence affidavit.

Put up on 28.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.03.2025