

CS 217/23  
YOGESH KUMAR Vs. VIKRAM SINGH

29.07.2025

This is Parcha Yaddasht.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Sachin Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 & 2.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, file of this case was sent to the copying agency and has not been received back.

Without having the file, no effective order can be passed.

Matter is adjourned to 27.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 29.07.2025