

CS No.217/23
Yogesh Kumar Vs. Vikram Singh

27.08.2025

Present: Plaintiff is present through VC.
None for defendants.

At the request of plaintiff, matter is adjourned for arguments on the pending applications to 15.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 27.08.2025