

15.10.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Mr. Balram, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC and amended plaint have been filed by the plaintiff. Copy is supplied today.

Plaintiff submits that before deciding the above application, his application under Section 151 CPC for early cross-examination of defendants no.1 and 2 should be decided.

Record is perused.

The Court does not agree with the submission of the plaintiff. The application of the plaintiff under order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC has to be decided before deciding his application under Section 151 CPC since the said application under Section 151 CPC pertains to leading of evidence.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC on 20.12.2025.

Let advance copy of the reply to the application, if any, be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 15.10.2025