

**CS No. 217/23 YOGESH KUMAR Vs. VIKRAM SINGH**

20.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant-1 & 2,  
through VC.  
None for defendant-3 & 4

Ld. Counsel for defendant- 1 & 2 submitted that defendant- 1 & 2 do not wish to file reply to the application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment to advance his submissions on the aforesaid application.

List this matter for arguments on the aforesaid application on 09.02.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.12.2025/j