

18 CS 217/23 Yogesh Kumar Vs. Vikram Singh

09/02/2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment submitting that there is some technical error in the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and proposed amended plaint so he requires sometime to make necessary correction therein or to move necessary application.

Heard. Matter adjourned as not opposed.

Put up on 16/03/2026 for further proceedings.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 09.02.2026