

14 CS 317/2023 YOGESH KUMAR V. VIKRAM SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 & 2.

Defendant no. 3 & 4 are already ex-parte vide order dated 23.01.2025.

Plaintiff has filed an application U/o 6 Rule 17 CPC alongwith amended plaint. Copy supplied.

Issue notice to the aforesaid application to defendant no. 3 & 4 on filing of PF for NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2 sought time to file reply/arguments on the aforesaid application.

Heard. Case file perused.

Put up for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on 29.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.03.2026